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Alger County 

 

*Mary Joan O’Halloran-Torongo 

Alger County Communities that Care Coordinator  

413 Maple St. Suite 4 

Munising, MI  49862 

Phone: (906)202-2244 

E-mail: mohalloran@cfsup.org 

 

Baraga County 

 

Carrie Rich 

Baraga County Communities That Care Coordinator 

18341 US-41 

L'Anse, MI 49946 

Phone: (906)201-4024 

Email: baragactc@gmail.com  

 

Chippewa County 

 

Heather Dake 

Eastern Upper Peninsula Services Supervisor 

 223 Ashmun 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 

Phone: (906) 253-1690 

Cell: (906) 630-8200 

E-mail: hdake@cfsup.org  

 

Shari Phillips 

 In-Home Family Support Worker 

 223 Ashmun 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 

Phone: (906) 869-1437 

Cell: (906) 869-1437 

E-mail: sphillips@cfsup.org  

  

  

 Delta  County 

 

Sandy St. Aubin 

Family Rehousing Specialist  

1100 Ludington St. Suite 301 E 

Escanaba, MI  49829 

Office: 906-241-0833 

Email : sstaubin@cfsup.org 

 

Dickinson County  

 

 Jenn Robinson 

Family Rehousing Supervisor/Specialist 

617 N. Stephenson Ave 

Iron Mountain, MI 49801 

Office: 906-290-3116 

Fax : (844) 245-7775 

Email :  jrobinson@cfsup.org 

 

                

Meghan Ruddell 

Recovery Coach 

 617 N. Stephenson Ave 

 Iron Mountain, MI 49801 

 Phone: (906) 202-2452 

 Fax: (844) 245-7775 

 E-mail: mruddell@cfsup.org  

  

 vacant 
 Recovery Coach 

 617 N. Stephenson Ave 

 Iron Mountain, MI 49801 

 Phone: (906) 282-9100 

 Fax: (844) 245-7775 

 E-mail: @cfsup.org  

 

Houghton County 

 

Brian Foreman 

Western Upper Peninsula Services Supervisor 

In-Home Family Support Worker 

424 Hancock St Suite 101 

Hancock, MI 49930 

Cell: (906)281-4490 

email: bforeman@cfsup.org 

 

Lori Geshel 

Rehousing Specialist 

424 Hancock St. Suite 101 

Hancock, MI 49930 

Cell: (906)281-0766 

E-mail: lgeshel@cfsup.org 

 

 

 

Luce County 

 

Darion Oberle 

Luce County Communities That Care Coordinator 

405 Newberry Ave, Suite 7 

Newberry, MI 49868 

Phone:  (906) 298-0044 

Email: doberle@cfsup.org 

 

Heather Dake 

Family Support Worker 

405 Newberry Ave Suite 6 

Newberry, MI 49868 

Phone: (906)291-1217 

Email: hdake@cfsup.org 

 

Linda Hepker 

Family Support Worker 

405 Newberry Ave Suite 6 

Newberry, MI 49868 

Phone: 906-202-0063 

Email: lhepker@cfsup.org 

 

Mackinac County 

 

Kayla Champion 

Family Support Worker 
246 Ferry Lane  

St Ignace, MI 49781 

Phone: (906) 298-1090 

Email:  kchampion@cfsup.org  
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Marquette County 

 

Katie Ritzenhein 

Executive Director 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone: (906) 228-4050 ext 114 

Fax: (906) 228-2153 

E-mail: smiller@cfsup.org  

 

Katie Ritzenhein 

Contracts and Program Manager 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200  

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone: (906) 228-4050 ext. 113 

Fax: (906) 228-2153 

E-mail: kritzenhein@cfsup.org 

 

Candace Ruusi 

Admin./Financial Manager 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 111 

Fax : (906) 228-2153 

E-mail: cruusi@cfsup.org  

 

Sandy Helt 

Accounting Specialist 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 109                                                                          

Fax : (906) 228-2153 

E-mail: shelt@cfsup.org  

 

Kelly Snyder 

Treatment Court Case Manager 

District Court  

234 W. Baraga Ave 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Office: (906) 225-8158   

Fax: (906) 225-8255 

Email: ksnyder@cfsup.org 

 

Vacant 

Youth Program Supervisor  

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 120 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail :  

 

Leslie Brasure 

Youth Program Coordinator 

Cherry Creek North Star and Superior Hills 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 120 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail: lbrasure@cfsup.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Jenni Feighner  

Youth Program Coordinator 

Graveraet, Lakeview and Sandy Knoll 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 120 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail: jfeighner@cfsup.org  

 

Courtney Pelto 

Adoption Specialist 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 105 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail: cpelto@cfsup.org  

 

Lynn Pittman 

Licensing Worker 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 121 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail: lpittman@cfsup.org 

 

Sara Miller 

Deputy Executive Director 

Child Welfare Supervisor 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 114 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail: smiller@cfsup.org 

 

Elizabeth Wayne 

Foster Care Worker 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 104 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail: ewayne@cfsup.org 

 

Courtney Potter 

Foster Care Worker 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 236-9907 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 

E-mail: cpotter@cfsup.org 

 

Daphine Ring 

Foster Care Worker and Licensing 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 630-2093 

Fax : (906)228-2796 

E-mail : dring@cfsup.org  

 

Julie LeRoy 

Child Welfare Assistant 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 105 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 108 

Fax : (906) 228-2796 
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E-mail : jleroy@cfsup.org  

 

Deb Pascoe 

Recovery Coach 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 203 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x119 

Fax : (906) 228-2153 

E-mail: dpascoe@cfsup.org 

 

Ashley Hawkins 

Recovery Coach 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 203 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 118 

Fax : (906) 228-2153 

E-mail: ahawkins@cfsup.org 

 

Adam McGuire 

Recovery Coach 

706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone : (906) 228-4050 x 102 

Fax : (906) 228-2153 

E-mail: amcguire@cfsup.org 

 

 

 Robert Wayne 

Supportive Visitation Worker 

 706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200 

 Marquette, MI, 49855 

 Phone: (906) 282-9045  

 Fax: (906) 228-2153 

 E-mail: rwayne@cfsup.org 

 

Cassandra Barron 

Supportive Visitation Worker 

 706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200 

 Marquette, MI, 49855 

 Phone: (906) 458-0124 

 Fax: (906) 228-2153 

 E-mail: cbarron@cfsup.org 

 

Dessa Chapman 

Supportive Visitation Worker 

 706 Chippewa Square, Suite 200 

 Marquette, MI, 49855 

 Phone: (906) 250-8388 

 Fax: (906) 228-2153 

 E-mail: dchapman@cfsup.org 
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